
‭DHS/EWEC‬

‭SENIOR IMPORTANT DATES‬

‭Class of 2024‬

‭▪‬ ‭Monday,‬ ‭January‬ ‭22:‬ ‭Window‬ ‭is‬ ‭open‬ ‭to‬ ‭purchase‬ ‭Grad‬ ‭Nite‬ ‭tickets‬‭.‬
‭Purchase‬ ‭tickets‬ ‭with‬ ‭Mr.‬ ‭Calonne.‬ ‭Tickets‬ ‭are‬ ‭$115.‬ ‭Cash‬ ‭or‬ ‭check‬‭accepted.‬
‭Make checks payable to: MSJ ASB. Last day to purchase tickets is‬‭March 15th‬

‭▪‬ ‭Thursday,‬‭February‬‭1:‬‭FSA‬‭ID‬‭Workshop‬‭and‬‭Financial‬‭Aid‬‭Contest‬‭Kick-off‬
‭in Senior Classes‬

‭▪‬ ‭Thursday,‬ ‭February‬ ‭8‬‭:‬ ‭FAFSA/CA‬ ‭Dream‬ ‭Act‬‭Workshop‬‭@‬‭the‬‭DHSHS‬‭-‬
‭Library‬ ‭&‬ ‭PSUSD‬ ‭District‬ ‭Office‬ ‭@‬ ‭4:00p.m.-7:00p.m‬‭.‬‭Bring‬‭items‬‭on‬‭your‬
‭checklist/handout‬ ‭(read‬ ‭through‬ ‭checklist‬ ‭in‬ ‭advance).‬ ‭Must‬ ‭attend‬ ‭with‬ ‭a‬
‭Parent/Guardian.‬

‭▪‬ ‭Wednesday, February 21- JOSTEN’S CAP & GOWN ORDERS‬
‭10:30 - 11:15 - Library‬

‭▪‬ ‭Thursday, February 22 - COD Application Workshop #1‬‭- Portable Room 40‬
‭o‬ ‭Make sure you are in the COD Fall Remind Class & are reading your‬

‭messages - See Ms. Schmidt with questions‬
‭▪‬ ‭Thursday, February 29 - COD Orientation Workshop #2‬‭- Portable Room 40‬
‭▪‬ ‭Monday, March 4 - FAFSA Application Submission Deadline‬

‭▪‬ ‭Required for Free Tuition @ COD‬
‭▪‬ ‭Wednesday, March 13‬‭-‬‭Senior Pictures for Q3 Grads‬‭- Room 318‬
‭▪‬ ‭Thursday, March 14‬‭-‬‭Checkout day for all Q3 Graduating‬‭Seniors‬

‭▪‬ ‭Must be cleared by Librarian & Counselor‬
‭▪‬ ‭Friday, March 15‬‭- Deadline to purchase tickets for Grad Night‬
‭▪‬ ‭Friday, March 15‬‭-‬‭Last day of Quarter 3/Last day for Q3 Graduates‬
‭▪‬ ‭Monday, March 18  -‬ ‭Senior Survey Opens for Q4 Grads‬
‭▪‬ ‭Friday, March 15  -‬‭COD Field Trip permission slips are due to Ms. Schmidt‬
‭▪‬ ‭Friday, April 12‬‭- COD High School Visit Day @ COD Palm Desert Campus‬



‭▪‬ ‭Wednesday, May 1‬‭-‬‭LAST DAY to order Cap & Gown‬‭online‬

‭http://tinyurl.com/MSJCapGownUnit24‬‭or‬‭(760) 200-3889‬

‭▪‬ ‭Wednesday, May 8‬‭-‬‭Senior Pictures for Q4 Grads - Room 318‬
‭▪‬ ‭Wednesday, May 15 - Cap & Gown Delivery‬‭-‬‭10:15 - 11:15‬
‭▪‬ ‭Friday, May 10‬‭-‬‭Deadline to submit ALL Senior Survey responses‬
‭▪‬ ‭Wednesday, May 22 -‬‭Senior Sunset‬
‭▪‬ ‭Thursday, May 23‬‭-‬‭Checkout day for all Q4 Graduating Seniors‬

‭▪‬ ‭Must be cleared by Librarian & Counselor‬
‭▪‬ ‭Thursday, May 23 - GRAD NIGHT (Six Flags Magic Mountain)‬

‭Questions re: Grad Night, email Mr. Calonne:  acalonne@psusd.us‬
‭▪‬ ‭Friday, May 24‬‭-‬‭Last day of school for Seniors/Q4 Graduates‬
‭▪‬ ‭Wednesday, May 29 - GRADUATION‬

‭o‬ ‭MANDATORY REHEARSAL FOR GRADUATES‬
‭@ 8:30 AM - 12:00 PM -‬‭@ THE SHOW at AGUA CALIENTE‬‭CASINO‬
‭in Rancho Mirage‬

‭o‬ ‭Graduation Ceremony‬‭@ THE SHOW at AGUA CALIENTE CASINO‬‭in‬
‭Rancho Mirage‬

‭o‬ ‭TIME: 4:00 PM Graduates arrival time‬
‭5:00 PM Ceremony Begins‬

‭6 tickets per graduate‬‭(subject to change)‬
‭▪‬ ‭Wednesday & Thursday June 12 & 13 - Official Diploma Pick up‬

‭9:00 a.m.- 2:00 p.m. You must already have been cleared by the librarian.‬

http://tinyurl.com/MSJCapGownUnit24

